

Purchase Order

March 20, 2017  
WO # SZ/Thikana-2A/Proc/112  
MPR # 11912

The Managing Director  
Cross World Power Limited  
House # 06, Road # 92, Gulshan-02 , Dhaka-1212  
Phone: 8811858, 8816528

Attn: Md. Sohel Uddin Bhuiyan  
Manager, Sales & Marketing  
Cell No: 01755514780

Sub : Work Order against supply & Installation of Generator Exhaust System at Simpletree Thikana 2A (Plot # 2A, Rd # 138, Gulshan-01, Dhaka-1212)

Dear Sir,

In accordance with above subject, subsequent quotation dated on March 19, 2017 & negotiation made with you regarding the subjected matter, we are pleased to issue the work order against supply & installation of Generator Exhaust System at Simpletree Thikana 2A (Plot # 2A, Rd # 138, Gulshan,Dhaka-1212) as per the following rate, specification, terms & conditions.

| SL # | Name of Material & Specification                                                                     | Unit        | Qty | Unit Price (Tk.) | Amount (Tk.) |
|------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-----|------------------|--------------|
| 01   | Royal Bolt: 10/12 no.                                                                                | Pcs         | 10  | 31.50            | 315.00       |
| 02   | Earthng Block / Equipotential Bar: Dimension L X W X D - 200mm X 45mm X 5mm with connection facility | Pcs         | 01  | 2,924.99         | 2,924.99     |
| 03   | Exhaust Silencer straight Pipe: MS Pipe bore 200mm ,thickness 3-4mm                                  | Feet (Appx) | 18  | 1,123.20         | 20,217.55    |
| 04   | Exhaust Bends /Elbow: Long radius 90 deg L bow bore 200mm                                            | Pcs         | 03  | 1,497.60         | 4,492.79     |
| 05   | Exhaust Flange: Welding neck flange 200 mm bore                                                      | Pcs         | 08  | 1,016.10         | 8,128.78     |
| 06   | MS Pipe Converter: 152 mm to 200 mm                                                                  | Pc          | 01  | 2,673.89         | 2,673.89     |



20.12.17

|                       |                                                                                                                                                                                       |       |     |                   |           |
|-----------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-----|-------------------|-----------|
| 07                    | <b>Exhaust Silencer Box for 250 kVA:</b><br>Residential type silencer box without insulation, Axial in incoming pipe dia 8" & axial outgoing pipe dia-8", sound level 48-50 dbA @ 3 m | Pcs   | 01  | 19,786.45         | 19,786.45 |
| 08                    | <b>Exhaust Heat Insulation:</b> Insulation with Rockwool/ Glasswool (37mm) and 26 SWG aluminium sheet cladding                                                                        | Job   | 01  | 4,813.19          | 4,813.19  |
| 09                    | <b>Exhaust Fitting:</b> With MS angle 37 X 37 X 5 mm, flat bar, nut bolt, Royal Bolt etc.                                                                                             | Job   | 01  | 3,850.19          | 3,850.19  |
| 10                    | <b>Radiator Ducting:</b> Duct W X H- 3' X 3.5', L- 15' As per layout with 20/22 SWG MS sheet, Angle bar, flat bar support, Canvas cloth etc                                           | Sft   | 195 | 243.00            | 47,384.88 |
| 11                    | <b>Radiator Coolant &amp; DM Water Mix:</b> Havoline Premix Coolant                                                                                                                   | Liter | 30  | 225.00            | 6,749.98  |
| 12                    | <b>Lube Oil:</b> SAE 15 W 40                                                                                                                                                          | Liter | 40  | 378.00            | 15,119.96 |
| 13                    | <b>Battery electrolyte:</b> Specific gravity 1250                                                                                                                                     | Liter | 20  | 58.50             | 1,170.00  |
| <b>Total Amount :</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                       |       |     | <b>137,627.64</b> |           |

**Amount In Word :** Taka One Lac Thirty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Seven & Paise Sixty Four Only.

#### Terms & Conditions:

- Transit Risk:** The suppliers will bear full responsibility for carrying the materials. At the time of delivery the materials, any damage of the materials in transit will be supplier's responsibility. Also pls note that during process on work any damage of our asset will be your responsibility, which has to be replaced by the supplier in his
- Mode of Payment:** Advance amount of **Tk. 70,000.00** to be paid within 5 days, rest amount to be paid after successful commissioning.
- Delivery:** Materials has to be completed at site by **March 30, 2017**.

For Spacezero Limited

Suppliers Acceptance

  
Director

Spacezero Ltd.

On behalf of Cross World Power Limited

  
20.03.17 Page 2 of 2